TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 5852 / Frame 0270)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		08/25/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Site Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	118 Flanders Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3136219	UNITED SITE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2489123	UNITED SITE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3400605	UNITED SITE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3380135	UNITED SITE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2141748	HANDY HOUSE	
Registration Number:	2963696	1-800-TOILETS	
Registration Number:	4155160	UNITED EVENT SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4155161	UNITED AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4151233	UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4216713	BLACK TIE EVENT SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006143 FRAME: 0026

900419004

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 125 Columbus, OHIO 43219	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka	
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017	
Total Attachments: 5 source=a Antares USS Trademark Release#page1.tif source=a Antares USS Trademark Release#page2.tif source=a Antares USS Trademark Release#page3.tif source=a Antares USS Trademark Release#page4.tif source=a Antares USS Trademark Release#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006143 FRAME: 0027

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release"), dated as of August 25, 2017, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of UNITED SITE SERVICES, INC., RINEHART'S SANITATION SERVICES, INC., JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, LLC, UNITED SITE SERVICES OF ARIZONA, INC., UNITED SITE SERVICES OF NEVADA, INC., and CENTRAL JERSEY SEPTIC, LLC (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 11, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantors and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 11, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame Nos. 5852/0270, 5852/0279, and 5852/0288, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW. THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, its security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The Collateral Agent hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in and to all of the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the USPTO by the Grantors or its designees.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006143 FRAME: 0028

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

y: Scatt T

Name: Scott Renzulli

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
Federal	UNITED SITE SERVICES	3,136,219	Aug. 29, 2006	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	UNITED SITE SERVICES	2,489,123	Sept. 11, 2001	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	UNITED SITE SERVICES	3,400,605	Mar. 25, 2008	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	(United	3,380,135	Feb. 12, 2008	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	HANDY HOUSE	2,141,748	Mar. 10, 1998	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	1-800-TOILETS	2,963,696	June 28, 2005	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	UNITED EVENT SERVICES	4,155,160	June 5, 2012	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	UNITED AGRICULTURAL SERVICES	4,155,161	June 5, 2012	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	4,151,233	May 29, 2012	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	BLACK TIE EVENT SERVICES	4,216,713	October 2, 2012	United Site Services, Inc.
Federal	POTTY QUEEN	3,817,671	July 13, 2010	Rinehart's Sanitation Services, Inc.
Federal	Design of portable toilet unit	3,515,114	October 14, 2008	Johnny on the Spot, LLC
Arizona	SUN SERVICES- PORTABLE TOILETS	189519	Mar. 13, 1998	United Site Services of Arizona, Inc.
Louisiana	GO-CANS	59-5340	Mar. 9, 2007	United Site Services, Inc.
Louisiana	PORTABLE SERVICES	59-5339	Mar. 9, 2007	United Site Services, Inc.
Wyoming	NICKEL RIDGE PORTABLES	WY-2008- 00563387	Dec. 8, 2008	UNITED SITE SERVICES OF NEVADA, INC.
New Jersey	ELITE COACHES	19386	May 16, 2000	Johnny On the Spot, LLC
New Jersey	CENTRAL JERSEY SEPTIC THE PRETTIEST POTTIES ON THE PLANET	21269	February 14, 2003	Central Jersey Septic, LLC

US-DOCS\92302388.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006143 FRAME: 0030

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
New Jersey	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT PORTABLE TOILET UNITS	21270	February 14, 2003	Johnny On the Spot, LLC
New Jersey	CELEBRITY BY JOHNNY ON THE SPOT	21343	May 2, 2003	Johnny On the Spot, LLC
New Jersey	CELEBRITY BY JOHNNY ON THE SPOT	21345	May 5, 2003	Johnny On the Spot, LLC
New Jersey	RENT-A-JOHN	22523	June 23, 2006	Johnny On the Spot, LLC
Pennsylvania	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT	3343424	February 5, 2015	Johnny on the Spot, LLC
Pennsylvania	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT	3343425	February 5, 2015	Johnny on the Spot, LLC
New York	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT	S23217	February 5, 2015	Johnny on the Spot, LLC
Connecticut	JOHNNY ON THE SPOT & Design	39464144	February 5, 2015	Johnny on the Spot, LLC
New Jersey	VAN SANT	24292	February 5, 2015	Johnny on the Spot, LLC

US-DOCS\92302388.2

RECORDED: 08/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006143 FRAME: 0031